
COMMITTEE FOR PUBLIC COUNSEL SERVICES 
Children and Family Law Division 

FY22 Resource Attorneys 
 
Barnstable / Nantucket / Dukes Counties 
Deborah Cassell, Esq.  (BBO #558644) 
PO Box 869 
East Sandwich, MA 02537-0869 
Phone: 508-833-4812 
Fax: 508-420-0884 
Email: deborahcassell_atty@hotmail.com 
 
Berkshire County 
Dorothy Storrow, Esq. (BBO #548563) 
Cell: 413-237-1135 
Email: dstorrow@comcast.net 
 
Bristol County 
Astrid M. Kitchen, Esq. (BBO #637189) 
93 Spring Street 
New Bedford, MA 02740 
Phone: 508-992-4396 
Fax:  774-992-7747 
Email:  amkitchen@fkblawllc.com 
 
Essex County (South – Lynn/Salem) 
Frances Weiner, Esq. (BBO #562185) 
85 Exchange Street, 4th Floor 
Lynn, MA  01901-4147 
Phone: 781-595-2050 
Fax: 781-599-5160 
Email: fweiner@bradleymoorelaw.com 
 
Hampden County 
Jay (James P.) Clark, Jr. 
(BBO #560422) 
20 Patricia Circle 
Springfield, MA 01119-2245 
Phone: 413-782-6168 
Email: Jayclarklaw@comcast.net 
 
Hampshire / Franklin County 
Deirdre Kimball, Esq. (BBO #630302) 
67 Main Street 
PO Box 486 
North Orange, MA 01364 
Phone: 978-790-7261 
Fax:  978-575-1400 
Email: dkimball@mass.rr.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Middlesex (North - Lowell)/Essex (North-Lawrence) 
John Haroian, Esq.  (BBO #628858) 
PO Box 294 
2 South Main Street  
Middleton MA 01949-0494 
Phone: 978-777-7760 
Fax:  978-777-7767 
Email: jdharoian@msn.com 
 
Middlesex (South – Cambridge/Framingham) 
Andrew Hoffman, Esq.  (BBO #645538) 
101 Federal Street, Suite 1900 
Boston, MA 02110 
Phone: 617-898-0750 
Fax:  702-974-8796 
Email: hoffmanlaw1@gmail.com 
 
Norfolk County 
Todd D. Williams, Esq. (BBO #679231) 
661 Washington Street, #75 
Canton, MA 02021 
Phone: 617-688-2285 
Fax: 781-812-2240 
Email: tdwilliamslaw@gmail.com 
 
Plymouth County 
Tara A. Comendul, Esq. (BBO #648596) 
869 Main Street 
Walpole, MA 02081 
Phone: 508-561-4084 
Fax: 508-660-2907 
Email: tcomendul@outlook.com 
 
Suffolk County 
Emilie Curtis, Esq. (BBO #664892) 
Office: 617-213-0757 
Fax: 617-973-6406 
Email: curtislaw@icloud.com 
 
Worcester County 
William Comeau, Esq. (BBO #547209) 
165 Mechanic Street 
Leominster, MA 01453 
Phone: 978-466-1300 
Fax: 978-466-6337 
Email: wcomeau165@gmail.com 
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